

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador Department of Environment and Climate Change Water Resources Management Division

AMENDMENT TO PERMIT

Pursuant to the Water Resources Act, SNL 2002 cW-4.01, specifically Section(s) 49

Date: **SEPTEMBER 13, 2022** File No: <u>525</u>

Permit No: <u>ALT12387-2022</u>

Amendment No: 1

Permit Holder: New Found Gold Corp.

PO Box 310

Gander, NL A1V 1W8

Attention: Greg Matheson

Re: North and South Herman's Ponds - Queensway Gold Project - Queensway North - Access Ramps and

Mineral Exploration

The original Permit dated MARCH 17, 2022 is amended as follows:

This permit is amended to extend the date included in Condition 26 from September 9, 2022 to August 5, 2023 to reflect the extension to Mineral Lands Exploration Approval E210588, as per the email request from Mike Regular on September 13, 2022.

All other terms and conditions of the original Permit will apply and failure to comply with the terms and conditions of this amendment and the original Permit will render this Permit null and void, place the Permit Holder and their agent(s) in violation of the *Water Resources Act* and make the Permit Holder responsible for taking any remedial measures as may be prescribed by this Department.

(for) MINISTER

File No: <u>525</u>

Permit No: <u>ALT12387-2022</u>

Amendment No: $\overline{\underline{1}}$

cc: Fisheries Protection Division
Ecosystem Management Branch
Fisheries and Oceans Canada
P.O. Box 5667
St. John's, NL A1C 5X1
FPP-NL@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

cc: Richard Harvey, Ph.D., P.Eng.

Manager, Water Rights, Investigations and Modelling Section Water Resources Management Division Department of Environment and Climate Change RHarvey@gov.nl.ca

cc: Andrea Devereaux

Exploration Approvals Geologist Mineral Lands Division Department of Industry, Energy and Technology 50 Elizabeth Avenue, P.O. Box 8700 St. John's, NL A1B 4J6 exploration_approval@gov.nl.ca

cc: Dave Mercer (Central)
Land Management Specialist
Crown Lands Administration Division
Department of Fisheries, Forestry and Agriculture
davemercer@gov.nl.ca